business opportunities expected to be realized from the purchase of the Company. Goodwill for tax purposes is $36.7
million, which is amortizable over a 15 year period.

Finite-lived intangible assets include customer relationships and contractual backlog. Indefinite-lived intangible assets
include the trade name. (See Note 9)
The fixed assets acquired include construction equipment, office equipment, building improvements, and automobiles
and trucks and will be depreciated in accordance with Company policy, generally 3 to 15 years.
The external costs associated with the transaction were approximately $400,000 and were included in selling, general
and administrative expenses.
The results and operations of TAS have been included in the Consolidated Statements of Operations since the
acquisition date of August 5, 2015. Pro forma results are included below.

Edgar Filing: Orion Marine Group Inc - Form 10-Q

23

14

Edgar Filing: Orion Marine Group Inc - Form 10-Q

24

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2015
(in thousands except per share information)

Orion Marine Combined Pro Forma Combined
Group TAS  Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Contract revenues $257,614 $183,032 $440,646 $— $440,646
Cost of contract revenues 241,653 152,867 394,520 — 394,520
   Gross profit 15,961 30,165 46,126 — 46,126

Selling, general and administrative expenses 27,550 16,772 44,322 — 44,322
   Operating (loss) income (11,589 ) 13,393 1,804 — 1,804

Other income/(expense)
   (Loss) gain on sale of assets (2,062 ) 547 (1,515 ) — (1,515 )
   Other income 1,253 727 1,980 — 1,980
   Interest expense (1,433 ) (459 ) (1,892 ) — (1,892 )
   Interest income 30 — 30 30
Other (expense) income, net (2,212 ) 815 (1,397 ) — (1,397 )
   (Loss) income before income taxes (13,801 ) 14,208 407 — 407
Income tax benefit (2,945 ) — (2,945 ) — (2,945 )
Net (loss) income attributable to common
stockholders $(10,856 ) $14,208 $(2,538 ) $— $(2,538 )

(Loss) earnings per common share:
Basic per share $(0.40 ) $— $(0.09 ) $— $(0.09 )
Diluted per share $(0.40 ) $— $(0.09 ) $— $(0.09 )

Shares used in the calculation of (loss) earnings
per common share
Basic 27,397,342 — 27,397,342 — 27,397,342
Diluted 27,397,342 — 27,600,056 — 27,600,056

15

Edgar Filing: Orion Marine Group Inc - Form 10-Q

25

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2014
(in thousands except per share information)

Orion
Marine Combined Pro Forma Combined

Group TAS  Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Contract revenues $278,485 $170,542 $449,027 $— $449,027
Cost of contract revenues 252,060 144,249 396,309 — 396,309
   Gross profit 26,425 26,293 52,718 — 52,718

Selling, general and administrative expenses 23,953 12,309 36,262 — 36,262
   Operating income 2,472 13,984 16,456 — 16,456

Other income/(expense)
   Gain on sale of assets 165 29 194 — 194
   Other income 467 737 1,204 — 1,204
   Interest expense (523 ) (253 ) (776 ) — (776 )
   Interest income 12 276 288 288
Other income, net 121 789 910 — 910
   Income before income taxes 2,593 14,773 17,366 — 17,366
Income tax expense 1,006 — 1,006 — 1,006
Net income attributable to common
stockholders $1,587 $14,773 $16,360 $— $16,360

Earnings per common share:
Basic per share $0.06 $— $0.60 $— $0.60
Diluted per share $0.06 $— $0.59 $— $0.59

Shares used in the calculation of earnings per
common share
Basic 27,430,162 — 27,430,162 — 27,430,162
Diluted 27,809,208 — 27,809,208 — 27,809,208

16

Edgar Filing: Orion Marine Group Inc - Form 10-Q

26

4.   Concentration of Risk and Enterprise Wide Disclosures

Accounts receivable include amounts billed to governmental agencies and private customers and do not bear interest.
Balances billed to customers but not paid pursuant to retainage provisions generally become payable upon contract
completion and acceptance by the owner. The table below presents the concentrations of current receivables (trade and
retainage) at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014, respectively:

September 30, 2015 December 31, 2014
Federal Government $5,089 4 % $4,607 9 %